ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
VES Ref: ID 899C
VES Eagle Close Chandlers Ford Ind. Est Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 4NF
Tel: 08448156060  Fax: 08702 404550  E-mail: vesltd@ves.co.uk Web: www.ves.co.uk
Heatline - Duct mounted
Heater with controls
Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
1

before V/F system run signal is removed
2
Part Number Coding
3
4
4.2.2 CP: Control option 2 - LCD Room Unit
As control option 1 PLUS...
• LCD room unit with built-in room sensor and user temperature adjustment
• On/Off/Auto control
• Time clock setup and fan overrun timer adjustment
• Fault display
• Adjustable commissioning and control parameters
• Tamperproof locking with PIN access
• Optional duct sensor for supply air or return temperature control
• Suitable for circular (HLC) and square ducts (HLD) in various sizes
• Single or three phase Thyristor or LPHE available for modulating output.
• Intergrated controls for response to BMS
• Optional versatile LCD room unit with built in sensor and timers
• Easy installation to existing ductwork systems
• Exstensive built-in safety features mez flange or self sealing spigots.
Use with VES ECOBOX, filter and fan kits for compact, efficient heat recovery. (Refer to page 3)
HLD450/W/W/BMS
1 2 3 4 6
EHB LPHW
Point Description Point variants Details (as appropriate)
1 Product HLD Square Ducting
HLC Circular Ducting
HLS Square Ducting Stab-in
2 Duct size 100 to 600 Diameter size for circular ducting
100 to 600 Lengths of sides for square ducting
3 Config /Null Plantroom
/W Weatherproof
4 Heating 0.5 to 32 KW rating
/W Coil
5 Thyristor Heater Supply /Null
1X1 1 Phase
1X3 3 Phase
6 Control Options BMS V/F enabled and 0-10V heat demand
control from remote source
CP LCD room unit control
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
VES Ref: ID 899C
VES Eagle Close Chandlers Ford Ind. Est Eastleigh Hampshire SO53 4NF
Tel: 08448156060  Fax: 08702 404550  E-mail: vesltd@ves.co.uk Web: www.ves.co.uk
Heatline - Duct mounted